TECKNOPOINT MERCANTILE COPMPANY PVT. LTD.

2B/16 GEE BEE APARTMENT SAIBABA RAOD BORIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI - 400092 CIN NO. U51909MH2005PTC158185

06-08-2024

То,	То,	To,	
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED	BSE LIMITED	QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS	
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001	3rd Floor, 'Wescare Towers', 16, Cenetoph Road, Teynampet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600018	

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under Reg. 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We, Tecknopoint Mercantile Co. Pvt. Ltd wish to inform that pursuant to market purchase have acquired 20,74,266 (7.74%) Equity Shares of QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LTD ("The Company").

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For Tecknopoint Mercantile Co. Pvt. Ltd

Bhavin Thakkar

Director

Encl.: As Above

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LTD			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	TECKNOPOINT MERCANTILE COMPANY PVT. LTD.			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF (I) LIMITED BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	20,74,266	7.74%	7.74%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	

c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			
ci)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	20,74,266	7.74%	7.74%
	he acquisition, holding of er along with PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	20,74,266	7.74%	7.74%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nit	N.A.	N.A.
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ tien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
е)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20,74,266	7.74%	7.74%
public	of acquisition (e.g. open market / issue / rights issue / preferential ent / inter-se transfer/encumbrance,	MA	RKET PURCHA	SE
Salien includ	t features of the securities acquired ing time till redemption, ratio at which be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable		
Date intima warra instru	of acquisition of/ date of receipt of tion of allotment of shares / VR/nts/convertible securities/any other ment that entitles the acquirer to e shares in the TC.			
Equity	share capital / total voting capital of	26813830 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Eac		

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	26813830 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each
the TC after the said acquisition Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	26813830 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each
after the said acquisition	

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company:

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, . .

For Tecknopoint Mercantile Co. Pvt. Ltd

Skavin Thakkar

Director